HAN (CHINESE) CHARACTERS LIST OF

ft 3
ZmM (&)
A ()

=%
=B ) % %)
=B M) %
=M G
AT (1)
TEE (&)
The
TR
T8 @9
TH (%> B9 p)
*& (@)
*E
K ()
Pt
P d
K#R (#)
KHE
N g
X8 B & (f)
Kok
K
' QG
LER GF)
LB
LR
i
LBt BB
g
OREE (4F)
N (i)
NE ) & (A

ACUPUNCTURE POINTS
RC VR NE Y
013
040
o &
XiE
236 X (8)
082 = (BT (M
014 RH
147 B3
070 R
347 R
019 R
159 RE
038 R
097 &
058 XH (F)
036 R
136 X
226 XiE ()
078 XE (K)
323 Rl ()
296 Ei% (5%
150 rE
204 HE &, )
091 iR (1K)
196 (8.8 @
068 KZ
332 bNE]
350 KE (M, 3
020 K& ()
254 Kl (H)
156 E® ()
030 BB ()
114 E# 3
152 DR

183

113
234
002
238
220
003
117
135
359
221
123
122
028
244
056

260
243
050
130
278
071
054
079
009
195
298
027
351
034
105



Standard Acupuncture Nomenclature

D ()
D

S8 (R, R)

D ()

it

R

it

g

i (#)

ey

g )

i (R

HER (f)
)

()

w8 (GO

il ()

a1

o] )
BA

i+ 8 ()
R F

5 (5 K

5 () () ()
5K & @
5 (%) B 08

(R R & (8 6 (R

N WS
F=g

FHE

& (B #
ROa) 11 (M)
ROR)
ROUR)
BB R
LR (D

£ S

© 100

01t
107
106
207

299
353
301

231
340
154
316
283

158

075
225
275
186
044
205
061
042

149
080
021

024

-310-

137
282
271

140

006 -

R®& &, )
K5+
KR

- KE

kil GE)
K (H)

%
E® (B, %)
Ei
o
A ()
(&) % (R)
Ak an
] N RR )
7GR R OB
HE (&)
B (BK)
e
T,
N ()

Z 10 )

SE (B

shBe

SR %, BA, )
E () % (B
BER ) & (6D
SL(FH) # ()
k() iy (BR) W

k(3D 5 (%) 86

“ (W) TE

AE
whEE (2)
mE &)

005
346
197
041
059
335

268
134
355

076
342
210
060
267
187
033
206

237
030
287

233

- 291

039

266
262
251

293
035

Han (Chinese) Characters

261

e #) 084
HM G 249
EHME 4% 250
pE >3 007
HE (&) 329
E () 192
2B (H) 318
8 288
i 022
#E (&) 339
iyt 119
5 303
HE (%) 129
HE (F, iR 222
B (%) 258
*® R (%) 063
®(#E) 5 (B 357
m¥E (i) 086
B (%) & (&) 331
A1H (&) 297
& (%) | (B 328
fa (&) & (%) 109
(KK F 044
R EFE 5 K 205
R (FE R & (&) 042
ZE R B 08 343
R R) B OB & (M) 149
R (E R & () 061

-3¢ AN YD) ‘160
2 (8 B (B 338
2 (') F 235
X 015
&8 Ay 180
g - 200
() 17 (F9) 088
() BB () 073
wEE 4B

157

* (BB B 7 )
x (B> ) T

% (BN TR (R

* (Mo R o (i)
() A '
FE (FB) M

B () 3

M (8 &

B (K8) @ ()
MO B
B (%) ® )
FHO(B) R (R
(8 a8 ()
B (FE)
B (p&)
B (E)
B (E)
B o(BE) B
B () #
B () B

o =

Bt
=

+#E
® () 2
RE
(% 57)
wRE (B

(=)

i

R

¥ ) B
U (B g) 2 (f)

g 5 E

R=HE

BEHE

BiE B &

RE ) ,
EE 5 B )

053
341
151
229
265

. 232

286
111
173

289
016
304
064
344
202
103
085
211
306

098
177

190

029

214

253
125

305

191
292
Ti295




262

Standard Acupuncture Nomenclature

Han (Chinese) Characters

263

(M) 6
-2

» (e

I & (AI)

s 3%

A% (v
% (K 0
¥ F

EMGD

R (6D
UK B

%% 5) B (@

() %

() W
- RE (B

R(E B & (B
R(E-B E GE
(BB ® D

W5
NE

CEF D B
®(H) B 2B
#HERB

O(E) EGR)
B’ (K) &

B (E (R

¥ () &

B () & (% @&

£

&M ()

A (R)

f (B B

B (B R (B
#r (1)
EERI
CRERR' S

224

352
143
023
248
069
031
176
208
045
227

336
336

263
319
101
216
166

099
099

310
148
214
185
165
164
118

294
223

049

e AN

LR
I U))

=M D

B (1)

A (A) B (B
g

R G R)

b3 I ()
E (B
& (&)

B

B & (6D
B & (A
BAE U0
Big (@
BB
BB #2)
fef:]

AL

S

&L

FRBL

V9]

R ()
&EE ()
AE (R B)
%8 B

i

WGl ) AR (KD
W OE#) K G

B (g 17 (P9)
& (A1)
BE ()
#ry (D
g () B

048

049
313

188
138
010
250
096
276
189
089

272

121

© 120

115
026

242

280
348
182
131

032
181

051
361
269
008

277
277
324
146
175
213
199

a1 (R) W

B (&) A
) B OB
% (/) ' )
% U5) 8 R
‘R )

fE () & (1)
B’

fa |/
S )
AR W

B i

B (R AY

B Mg
B (BH B8 )

294

7T 341

B (BR-B8 - X) R (A1) 151
B (BB, X)) M 053
B (BR- B, X) & (nh) 229

0SS

ME (T

* (&) £
Mo MO
MoGi)
k) BE
o &
o) EooE:
o) B ()
O B
BE

B )
&Y B &)
Fa (B&) &

% %) H (8

+#&
it 4®
&

108
330
112
104
215

169
320
345
217
046
128
183
074
133

334
218

®A Ga, 1) 179
Bra 043
£ EHRF 044
£ R KX 205
£E A& 042
(5, R) % 343
(5, R B & @) 149
(R %) & 061
% (%) o 069
&M () 162
e 315
% (%, %) 095
M & %) F 326
MR R %= 270
O OR) %k GR) 060
i (0 PO 104
(M) 215
who(H) B 333
o) % 169
o) B GE) 320
o) BGE) 345
) G 217
E (FE) B 045
HE R 240
#0689 A 261
08 B 163
63 A 261
AN -1 163
w0 R 193
B¢ || 304
B (g W 064
B x 344
B B 202
B B 103
B () # (FH) 211
B () R 085
B A 1 306
fa (f&) & 074
ME GE) 322
g8 § 008



Standard Acupuncture Nomenclature

Han (Chinese) Characters

265

A (E) X
# e B

+—%
O W KR R
W (M) 5
B &
B (R & (R D
B (%) E 08
& % E (%
o) & ()
& (%) H (50
RE (1, FE)
® () A
B (B, ) F
B (B, W) %=
() B (BR)
e
g
Bk (FH)
EZH
#M ()
AV IRCACOR NE. B )
W (E % (2)W (M B
HWom W m
W W
W (7
7.3
2M g7
B B
B () %
B (FH)
B () &
BB (FH) B
B () &
B () M (R
B () 8 R

132
102

277
274
247
185
314
257
290
256
017
219
326
270
010
081
209
012
259
308
239
239
273
273
230
065
052
265
286
232
111
285
289
173
016

BE-EaA

@ Of) X

B oE) B

4 (%) ¥ B

T

M an

B () & (F1)
B &

CE () B (H

I e
£ (%) M 4D
¥E ()
#HEE (F)

T (B R

R BB
B ()

m& (F)

HE (&)

wa

" 8.

B (% %) 7 ()
B R B

® OB AM (D
WO W
BB R

wBM ()

M (E) fE

#® o 8o
M)

t=#&
#M (G
B& (A1)

B ()
B (m%) B

077
132
102
279

309
139
098
357
037
002
356
184
066
201
317

110
194

227

251

172

126
126

B(®.-F B B
BE & @)

B ()

() B ()

' (2 #

f (2) B ®)

7 (2 B ()

E& (41
FERECREBE 0 > B8 > )
[£5-3

BH (%)

iE GB) &

R B R

B OB - Bx) Z=

e (R)

w e B

BE

;3]

& () MG

B GR) -

®/ o mMan
B (B -%-8) T
E]
B8
B8

(B> X >R Thr (&)

(B>x- ) M (D
(B> %> 0D i (i)
BB A
B (&8 R

+mE
() &

B (F) % ()
iR (HR) &
M (D

M

% () 2 (&)
W& (1)

071
148
198

235
338
160
311
312
092

212
326
270
072
352
174
360

018
055
341
151
053
229
077
008

274
076
337

167
186
142

BB % B )
BEBE & (A1)

®E

K (O

wE

' R &

# (%) H GE)

t+as
HeH®
BME ()
# (&%) E )
#®ER) B OB
F (@R E (B
i () P ()
& 0 B
B () Bk B )
FRBR (3% B8

()8 (R

]| Gk B O

B O(k) # (%)

B R B
B R B (%)
W R R
#(H) ' (W)

PRk 32) B

+tL#F
B’ P Bk
WO U f (D)
() H (8
BT (13
BE (X)
o) B o(% BE)

171
153
168
246
083
112
279

358
203
101

319
088
073
284
302

266
039
262
037
255
201
077

253
125
252
245
062



266 Standard Acupuncture Nomenclature

f& (fB) & (&7) 144

JH 354
EE (F) 047
= 025
+A#
fit (%1% ) 17 127
B O(R-B) R GR) 060
e (£) 241
W& (A7) 116
%8 B (X B 062
W (.8 B & 071
ThE
#® g0 AT 127
) & 066
B (x> M) T 341

BRI E) TR (d1) 151
W< Box) Mg 053
B R & () 229

<< Back to Table of Contents

BE - oy

"

I
it

BEESE S S E SN
B3 NN N
f;rm‘iiu'“’#ﬁ

=

314
290
257
256
331
170

337
124
300
127
253
125
101
216
319
247
124



	<< Back to Table of Contents: 


